                Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the following manufacturer/authorised representative in EU
No.: 2018/09/LS2
Name:  Armin Trade Kft.
Address:  Kossuth u. 22 II/4, Debrecen, 4024, Hungary
Country of Origin: China
herewith declares that the following product(s): Avide 5-12-24V RGB LED Strip controllers
Product Code Product EAN       Product name
ABLSBL12V5050-
30RGB-IC65-RC 5999097915821
Avide LED Strip 12V RGB 24 Keys Intelligent remote controller for IC65 LED
strips
ABLS12V17KRGB-
144W-RFC 5999562286982 Avide LED Strip 12V 144W RGB 17 keys RF Remote and Controller
ABLS12V24KRGB-
432W-RFC 5999097912486 Avide LED Strip 12V 432W RGB 24 Keys RF Remote and Controller
ABLS12V24KRGB-
72W-IRC 5999562286487 Avide LED Strip 12V 72W RGB 24 Keys IR Remote and Controller
ABLS12V5TKRGB-
216W-RFC 5999097912523 Avide LED Strip 12V 216W RGB 5 Keys RF Touch Remote and Controller
ABLS12V6TKRGB-
216W-RFC 5999097907642 Avide LED Strip 12V 216W RGB 6 Keys RF Touch Remote and Controller
ABLS12VMRGB-
72W-AMP 5999562287187 Avide LED Strip 12V 72W RGB Mini Amplifier
ABLS12VRGB-
144W-AMP 5999562287200 Avide LED Strip 12V144W RGB Amplifier
ABLS12VTPRGB-
144W-RFC 5999097912608 Avide LED Strip 12V 144W RGB Touch Remote and Controller
ABLS12VTPRGB-
144W-W 5999097926261 Avide LED Strip 12V 144W RGB Touch Remote and Controller White
ABLS12VMRGB-
72W-3KDC 5999562286968 Avide LED Strip 12V 72W RGB 3 Keys Mini Controller
ABLS12VMRGB-
72W-3KW 5999562286944 Avide LED Strip 12V 72W RGB 3 Keys Mini Kontroller
ABLS12V20KRGB-
144W-IR-MUSIC 5999097912707 Avide LED Strip 12V 72W RGB 20 Keys IR Remote and Music Controller
ABLS12V24KRGB-
144W-IR-MUSIC 5999097912721 Avide LED Strip 12V 108W RGB 24 Keys IR Remote and Music Controller
ABLS12V24KRGB-
72W-RFC 5999562286920 Avide LED Strip 12V 72W RGB 24 Keys RF Remote and Controller
ABLS12V28KRGB-
144W-RFC 5999562287002 Avide LED Strip 12V 144W RGB 28 Keys RF Remote and Controller
is/are in conformity with the provision of the following ED directive(s) (including all applicable
ammandents):
Reference No. Title
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive (LVD)
     2014/30/EU Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC)
2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)
2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)
The test sample of product has been passed the test according tot he requirements of the following standards:
EN 55015:2013, EN 61547:2009, EN 61000-4-2:2009, EN 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2008+A2:2010, EN 61000-4-
5, EN 61000-4-6:2014, EN 61000-4-8:2010, EN 61000-3-2:2014; EN 61000-3-3:2013; IEC 62321:2013, EN
61347-1:2008+A2:2013, EN 61347-2-11:2001+AC:2010; EN 300 328:2017; EN 301 489-1:2008; EN 301
489-17:2017
The document is valid until revocation.
 Sándor Kovács
 Name
 _____________________
 Signature
 Chief Executive Officer
 Position
  Debrecen, 2019.12.20.
                                                                                Place and date of issue